The consequence mentioned in the law of failure to register the license is that said license wouldn’t be
opposable to third parties, making it impossible to sub-license with other parties.

THE FRANCHISE IN ARGENTINA

Argentina has more than 450 franchises operating in its territory with more than 18,000 (eighteen thousand)
establishments, representing 2% of its gross domestic product.

The franchise business started in the late eighties and has been growing since then. In 2008 there were 40 (forty)
concepts  of  franchise  created  along  with  1,500  (one  thousand  five  hundred)  establishments  and  9,000  (nine
thousand)  jobs.

In Argentina, 90% of the franchises are domestic franchises, making Argentina the country with more domestic
franchises in relation with the number of franchises in the country in all Latin America.